Attorney Docket No. 040197			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY							
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
Submission type:	<u>X</u>	New					
Conveyance type		X Assignment License Merger	Security Agreement Change of name Other				
Conveying Party (ic	es): (Last, First, Middle Initial)	Execution Date				
First party Na	me:	FUJITSU LIMITED	(May 12, 2004)				
Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan							
Additional name(s)	of convey	ing party(ies) attached? You	es <u>No XX</u>				
Receiving Party (ie	es):						
First party N	ame:	FUJI PHOTO FILM CO)., LTD.				
A	ddress:	210 Nakanuma, Minam	i-Ashigara-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan				
Additional name(s)	& address	s(es) attached? Yes N	o <u>XX</u>				
Domestic Represei	ntative Na z, Quinto K Strect	ame and Address s, Hanson & Brooks, LL	p 23850 ent trademark office				
For Office Use Only							

PATENT REEL: 014647 FRAME: 0159

Page	2					
Correspondent Name and Address	Telephone: 202-659-2930					
ARMSTRONG, KRATZ, QUINTOS, HANSON & BROOKS, LLP 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attack (including any attachments, but not counting	hed conveyance document: 3					
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Additional numbers attached? Yes XX No					
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent	<u>SEE ATTACHED APPENDIX</u> No.(s)					
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> application, enter the date the application was signed by the first named executing inventor: (Do not recite both application and patent numbers.)						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT					
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned	PCT PCT					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: 13						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Li	isted (37 CFR 3.41)					
Enclosed						
XX Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.: 01-2340						
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for attached copy is a true copy of the original docume Mel R. Quintos Name of Person Signing May 18, 2004	regoing information is true and correct and any ent. Signature 31,898					
Date	Registration No.					

APPENDIX

Patent No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Assignment Recorded on	Reel	Frame
	10/254,782	09/26/02	09/26/02	013336	0381
	10/259,611	09/30/02	09/30/02	013348	0152
	10/253,507	09/25/02	09/25/02	013335	0484
	10/255,615	09/27/02	09/27/02	013336	0279
	10/253,821	09/25/02	09/25/02	013336	0521
-	10/259,755	09/30/02	09/30/02	013349	0877
	10/259,622	09/30/02	09/30/02	013348	0143
	10/226,316	08/23/02	08/23/02	013235	0692
	10/175,156	10/01/02	10/01/02	013342	0750
	10/200,490	07/23/02	07/23/02	013136	0929
	10/634,840	08/06/03			
	10/253,506	09/25/02	09/25/02	013336	0850
	10/807,175	03/24/04			

Patent Applications...Atty. Docket No. 040197

PATENT **REEL: 014647 FRAME: 0161**

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FUJITSU LIMITED, of 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan, is the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in the inventions as described and claimed in United States Patent Applications listed on the attached Appendix, and any Letters Patent of the United States obtained from any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue of said Patent Applications for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, by virtue of deeds of assignments recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, FUJITSU LIMITED, hereinafter ASSIGNOR in this Assignment, wishes to assign and transfer to FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 210 Nakanuma, Minami-Ashigara-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan, hereinafter ASSIGNEE in this Assignment, and said ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in said inventions and said United States Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in said inventions and said Patent Applications, and any Letters Patent of the United States obtained from any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue of said Patent Applications for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and sale.

REEL: 014647 FRAME: 0162

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will, upon request by the ASSIGNEE promptly provide all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Patent Applications as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce any Letters Patent resulting from said Patent Applications which may be necessary or desired to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WI	TNESS WHEREOF, ha	ave hereunto set hand and seal this 12+h	day of
May	_, 2004.		

Assignor: FUJU

By:

Name:

Hiroaki KUROKAWA

Title:

President and Representative Director

PA. Atty. Docket No. 040197

RECORDED: 05/18/2004

REEL: 014647 FRAME: 0163